8050              

[Signed the Company’s financial statements for 1 year (2022)], or 
2.3 Mr. Termphong Opanaphan        CPA Reg. No. 4501 

[Never signed the Company’s financial statements] 

3. Audit Fees: 
The audit fees for the year 2025 would be 2,920,000 Baht (two million nine hundred twenty 
thousand baht), This amount does not include other necessary expenses charged at actual cost 
but not exceeding 130,000 Baht, such as travel expenses, miscellaneous expenses, etc., which 
is standard practice.  

Audit Fees 
(Baht) 

2024 
(Audit Firm: EY)

[...]

2025, with one of the following auditors to sign the Company’s financial statements. 

1. Mr. Vorapoj Amnauypanit             CPA Reg. No. 4640  , or  
2. Mr. Kittiphun Kiatsomphob           CPA Reg. No. 8050               , or 
3. Mr. Termphong Opanaphan        CPA Reg. No. 4501 

The audit fees for the year 2025 would be 2,920,000 Baht (two million nine hundred twenty thousand baht), This 
amount does not include other necessary expenses charged at actual cost but not exceeding 130,000 Baht, 
such as travel expenses, miscellaneous expenses, etc., which is standard practice.  

Item 5  Approve the Remuneration of the Directors for the Year 2025